
From: Powell, Katie
To: Pyron, Jason
Subject: Re: Paragraph and Line Item Descriptions for FIAT Assessments
Date: Tuesday, March 24, 2015 12:56:08 PM

Yup!

On Tue, Mar 24, 2015 at 1:54 PM, Pyron, Jason <jason_pyron@fws.gov> wrote:
You got this covered?

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Davis, Dawn <dawn_davis@fws.gov>
Date: Mon, Mar 16, 2015 at 7:02 PM
Subject: Paragraph and Line Item Descriptions for FIAT Assessments
To: Angela Sitz <angela_sitz@fws.gov>, Jason Pyron <jason_pyron@fws.gov>, Katie
 Powell <katie_powell@fws.gov>, Brandon Miller <brandon_miller@fws.gov>, Jay Martini
 <jay_martini@fws.gov>, Sarah Kulpa <sarah_kulpa@fws.gov>

Hi all,

To the extent possible can you ensure that the following language taken from the SGB step-
down assessment is incorporated into each of the other 4 FIAT assessments?

Paragraph under 4.1.4 Proactive Strategies:

At the time of document preparation, spatial data were not available which portrayed the
 distribution of non-native, invasive, and/or noxious plant species across the range of GRSG.
 Therefore, non-native, invasive, and/or noxious plant species need to be inventoried and
 monitored in each PPA in order to prioritize treatments of these species. Management
 actions needed in PPAs include: locating infestations, decreasing propagule pressure
 (especially along roadside areas), treating satellite infestations, and preventing future
 infestations. 

Language to be inserted in every PPA as a project line item:  

Under 1st order priority

(Insert PPA Name) Non-Native Treatment: Inventory, treat, and monitor nonnative, invasive species in the PPA. 

Thanks - let me know if you have any questions,
-- 
Dawn Davis, Ph.D. 
Certified Wildlife Biologist ®
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Pacific Regional Office
911 NE 11th Avenue, 4th Floor, Portland, OR 97232
Office:  503.231.6194; Cell:  503.784.7429; FAX:  503.231.6243
dawn_davis@fws.gov
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-- 
Jason Pyron
Sage-Grouse Coordinator - Candidate Conservation
Idaho Fish & Wildlife Office
1387 S Vinnell Way, Room 368
Boise, Idaho  83709
Office (208-685-6958), Fax (208-378-5262)
jason_pyron@fws.gov

-- 
Katie Powell
Wildlife Biologist - Conservation Partnerships
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
1387 S. Vinnell Way
Boise, ID  83709
Office: 208-378-5293
Fax: 208-378-5262
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